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February 22, 1989

T0: John Moran, Chairman
HPC Local Advisory Committee

FROM: Annette G. van Hilst, Chief
Division of Community Plann' g and Development

SUBJECT: Permit Complaints

Please note that if work is being done which goes beyond the permit, a
written complaint should be submitted giving the particulars or call the
office during its business hours (8:00 - 5:00) and the staff will take the
complaint over the telephone. Please note that we will need as much of the
specifics as possible. Based upon a complaint, appropriate action will be
taken.



1 1 "Iefy lolly Che1' L
January 5, 1989

Terry Thomas
10104 Meadowneck Court
Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Dear Ms. Thomas:

In your letter of December 6, 1988, addressed to County
Executive Sidney Kramer, you and your neighbors requested an
immediate investigation into the manner in which a permit was
issued for Mrs. Beverly Greene of 10118 Capitol View .Avenue. I
have concluded my investigation and have not found any evidence
that supports your claim that this permit was issued "outside of
and contrary to normal procedures."

On August 11, 1988, the Department of Transportation issued a
permit to Mrs. Greene to construct a residential driveway and apron
to access the rear of her property off Meadowneck Court.

The State of Maryland, through the Department of Natural
Resources, is responsible for granting permits to cut down or trim
trees in the public right-of-way. They authorized 'Mrs. Gre-ene to
remove the trees in the right of way on August 8, 1988.

At the October 6, 1988 meeting of the HPC, Mrs. Greene was
granted an Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP) to construct the
driveway and apron. Subsequent to that meeting, the Chairman of
the HPC requested that the Housing & Community Development staff
not issue the permit. This is when Mrs. Green requested that
County Council staff assist her in obtaining the permit that was
approved by the HPC on October 6, 1988.

At the meeting of October 20, 1988, the Chairman of the HPC
agreed that the HAWP should be issued to construct 'the driveway and
apron, but he had some concerns about the need for a retaining
wall. This condition was agreed to by Mrs. Greene and added to the
permit with the understanding that if a retaining wall were
required, Mrs. Greene would return to the HPC for additional
authorization.

The property was inspected by HCD, and it was determined that
no retaining wall was required to install the driveway.

Department of Housing and Community Development

51 Monroe Street, Rockville, Maryland 20850, 301/279-8087



Ms. Terry Thomas
January 5, 1989
Page 2

You and your neighbors have made six demands:

1. Issue a stop work order. The work is complete, which

renders this demand moot.

2. Carefully monitor any further construction. The

permit was issued only for the driveway and apron. If any

other work takes place, you should contact the HPC Office to

determine if the proper permits were issued.

3. Conduct an investigation into the destruction of four

beautiful trees. The trees have been removed and were done so

with the permission of the HPC and the Maryland Department of

Natural Resources. There is no evidence to support any
violation of State or County laws.

4. Replace the destroyed trees. You may want to write

the Department of Transportation and request that they look

into planting trees within this public right of way.

5. Require Mrs. Greene to construct a nine foot fence.

The County has no authority to require building a fence on

private property unless it is required by law, such as

protecting a swimming pool.

6. Assurance that the interests of Historic Preservation

take precedence above personal interests and selfish political

ambition in Capitol View Park. The County Government is in

total support of this last demand, and some changes in the

ordinance and HPC procedures should be forthcoming to insure

this.

If you would like any additional information or further

explanation, please feel free to call me at 217-3600.

Sincerely,

Victor R. Brescia
Deputy Director

VRB/rap:9951C
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John P. Moran
Chairman,
Capital View Park LAC:
October 11, 1988

Steve Carr
Chairman, Montgomery County
Historic Preservation Commission

Re: Historic Area Work Permit Application
For Construction adjacent to
10118 Cap i.t.a1. View Ave.

Dear Mr. Carr:

Since the record is open for the Historic Area Work
Permit (HAWP) application. of Ms. Greene, the Capital View Park
LAC requests that. no--HAWP be issued for construction adjacent
to or on the property located at 1011.8 Capital View Ave.
pending further review, including the following.

1. Submission of a detailed site plan for the proposed
construction including: (a) identification of the diameter and
type of any tree that may be affected by the proposed
construction, and (b) the location of the proposed
construction.

2. Submission of a detailed site plan for the proposed
construction illustrating the alterations to the existing
grading (e.g. topography) of any area that will be or is
likely to be affected by the proposed construction, including
illustration of the lines of equal elevation.

Submission of specifications identifying the mat.erlal_S
to be used in the proposed construction.

r Sincerely,

J ohn P. Moran,
Chairman, Capital View Park. LAC:

cc: Christina S. Miller, IJPC Staff
James Taylor, DOT
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TAXACCOUNT 49.~A ii; ci 4 ,~~~a-r-I~ _ :t,e t1 ii ~a ~'~= k~ JC) s'r\ii~~ LA ')

NAME OF PROPERTY OWNER ~F11 _A V, e~)t i~ TELEPHONE NO r~nl~ -~ ~"` ? LI - -
~•'' i 4~+j 'fT } -''> AN t`Nas+rCn ~, _~i r. ~ f"'; ~4C~i- ."'~:.t 

(I ncludfe Area Code,'`lContractlPurchael)+ }~// 
{ `Y<r - -'

ADDRESS 11 r A~ y n1 Y ". iJJ I,'i 'U ! - ? tri E/tsi~ FR°r wt -":' fYIA I is n1 h l` ! C.

t{fCfTr J.[:-P?staT .1 F, .slit _ i:_,tz+~.r.~,'~j

CONTRACTOR _T2> P~~ ~"
t 

tJ4,Ar-~ F TELEPHONE NO.

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER

PLAN SPR EPA REDBYM00-r!"'r'~nti r~`t Co irv•

. 
0 7' TELEPHONE N0.

(Include Area Code)

REGISTRATION NUMBER IiG-~r73 ̀i .' r N.

TO i a^` oC' (y'C-/9F - B(•t.x/,o n1G 1-z 14t_ rl,ctl0,L•.frorC;cs LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE ,

House Number;",) G ii S? i.. 3z 1̀  Street • .~. , .~ ~. !% 13 ? W J9 1i F.
"• r„~ t3 - a' S N ~' T . •r i t,) ~,r•T ,~a nY j yl. 
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Nearest Cross Street

,.,Lot 's Block yA Subdivision ~Av0'1:I rat 4~ t ~ ~ I f"rRPk
1 ~ 
 .

Liber +~ •- +^{Edlfo Q*~ Parcel' tk11 P1 
- — i. A ,

*: 1A: TYPE OF PERMIT ACTION: ('circle one) Circle One: A/C Slab + Room Addition
}pp
1; Constrlu"c't'. Extend/Add' Alter/Renovate Repair - Porch Deck Fireplace,, Shed Solar WoodfiurningStove

x.
j r Wreck/Raze Move Install Revocable`: Revision Fence/Wall (complete Section 4) Other. to r rN,3 ~ f

.~_ j . ,' r*"' *)~ —̀'r 
~_,.•.., . —ti rr ...t .r,'1

","~ • 1 r'~Y' •4~•:- _C ~_S - ~r 'Q _ 
r 

i~ /t W't'• ̀ ~ ~/) r ~l'c r !` .

IB ='CONSTRUCTIO
.

N COSTS ESTIMATE 
1C: i' IF,THIS IS A REVISION',OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT #'

}D I D;ICATE -NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY

lE'i ISTHISPROPS.RTYAHISTORI CAL SITE? _ AI:sc,ur2'rr- L

PA'',RTTWO-,'COMPLETE FOR NEW';CONSTRUCTIONAND EXTEND/ADDITIONS

2A',TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSA tb1 ,~; 26. .TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY

# 01t11r ) Ask 02 •1 1 Septic ;~, 01 ( ) WSSC 102 ( Well ~
G 

~ V
7 i f ”

a,r703 (f) Other * r 03: (.-) Other

F " PARTTHREE iCOMPL`ETEUNLYY:FOR- F ENCE/RETAININGWAL'0.' ~PlA y• , , ,S l',
4A < i~•'-?HEIGHT„, } W~ feet' s' rinclies J ~, 'r•Y 5 "~`%+j, ~ `'~'` :~ j•

r •' r - -- ! y_ ,. tr-`,: Y •?.. a r .i„i v ..,” 3>.

~
46i'~" .Indlcafe whetherfthe fence ortre taining wa}I is fo be consiru1. c ed o~n,one of the following locations:

q .0*15n party lina/Property line

2 Entirely on land of owner ~t 'rY v s

On public right of way/easemenY"~ 
ar 

(Revocable Letter Required). "

I++hereby 'certify .that I have {he authority'to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with

plans approved by all agenc'ie's listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.
i r

^r< } lQiF~w ,.-r_~t ]:_R f J_ < J1.(11.9_P 1~A ~ • 5 ~fi , ~ R fSa

'a..-
y

~=--Signature of-ownxr;or-a~sthorized agent(agent-mast~h`aUe`signa~urenb"tariiedyon-back)~'"w•s,?--~.G#~-~~~•~*- T~-•-*~-~Date----_--- - ~ . --'-••--~
` 7 w k R *it *. *.. R.#. «R 4 *» iF, if iF ~..4,i iF iE. «4 •Nk * * *♦t• «iF +ii ii ,r.iF ,i ♦f ,i 1F MiF 7F.r. ■.. ■,i •. ■. ■,i * *,Y it «• ««*.,i * R,i...slF ,i *..,i *,i. ■.ff

,Y' 'APPROVED ~ For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

ti DISAPPROVED Signature i Date

APPLICATION/PERMIT N0: v  ' FILING FEE: $ n

`DATE,F,ILED* + PERMIT FEE:$

I'D ATE ISSUED:" _ BALANCE$
OWNERSHIP CODE:  RECEIPT NO: FEE WAIVED:.

.'SEE REVERSE SIDE E-FOR. INSTRUCTIONS

Historic Preservation Commission • grants fth6 pdrmit for t~xern's dr,.'%vewrixy and apron,
7-0cated in the public rightpof-stay, subject to no retaininri7all bging bui4t 444-to removal
o`~three trees, 1 poplar located. .on the •Green.r.s propf -ci:'y and o' ~c ~i c<' ion-t ie Dublic

\ RR.ye Karr
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Historic Preservation Commission
51 Monroe Street

XJ0=WXJM1(X*3=, Rockville, Maryland 20850

279-8097

iPPLICATIQN FOR
HISTORIC _AREA WORK PERMIT
AX ACCOUNT #. 1 C1 a a 5N i
AME.OF PROPERTY OWNER B euaigL__T unjL =efEl f3

(Contract/Purchaser)

.D D R ESS ,od C4 Pxrn;- z ,r_7w A v ie 

TELEPHONE N0. 01) S6'S`3 34 3
(Include Area Code)

CITY STATE cir

ONTRACTOR ~4 G3E (2, U)-rRA;C-r f 1b TELEPHONE NO.

CONTRACTOR REGISTRATION NUMBER

LANS PREPARED BY 001416 emG4Y Coca ry & 0• T• TELEPHONE NO. 1361) 212- d 4q (e

_ (Include Area Code)

REGISTRATION NUMBER 110 A i Y'l

XrJ FReNr G1= RERk 9Gcrc.enc.1G L=~C- MEItDoW,.lEe4c Cr.) OF
OCATION OF BUILDING/PREMISE

louse Number (0 as- Street Ca P

own/City 5 L ̀ U C9 J PR Z N G. Election District ('3

learest Cross Street
+r. ~p

.at _ ~ ,+ • Block, Subdivision {, 
r 
APx -r p..I,_ V_z E W PAR Ic

~ 1fo i Parcel 1016

A. TYPE OF PERIN IT ACTION: (circle one) Circle One: A/C Slab Room Addition

onsiruc Extend/Add Alter/Renovate . Repair Porch Deck Fireplace Shed Solar Woodburning Stove

Wreck/Raze Move Install Revocable Revision Fence/Wall (complete Section 41) .Other 0 N r '
RxvE+vfY`( ff RaN

IB. CONSTRUCTION COSTS ESTIMATE $ yr o0o. oc! yy

IC. IF THIS IS A REVISION OF A PREVIOUSLY APPROVED ACTIVE PERMIT SEE PERMIT # Al, q/

ID. INDICATE NAME OF ELECTRIC UTILITY COMPANY 1' IFPCO

IE. IS THIS PROPF! RTY A H ISTO R ICAL SITE? u,'z-ra Hxsrngsc 13C'So1.LReC

'ART TWO: COMPLETE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION AND EXTEND/ADDITIONS tj IH

?A. TYPE OF SEWAGE DISPOSAL 2B. TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY
01 ( ) WSSC 02 ( ) Septic 01 ( ) WSSC 02 ( ) Well
03 ( ) Other 03 ( ) Other

i

'ART THREE: COMPLETE ONLY FOR FENCE/RETAININJVALL, N`A 1

1A. 
HEIGHT—

feet inches
tB. Indicate wheth r the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations: 

I

1. On party line/Property line
2. Entirely on land of owner
3. On public right of way/easement (Revocable Letter Required).

I hereby certify that I have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with
plans approved by all agencies listed and I hereby acknowledge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

Signature of owner oflauthorazeifagent (agent must have'signature notarized on back) Date
xwwwwwwwww•wwwir+t•w•~twra~•r•r•wwwwwwww•www••Narwww•w•rwww xwwwwwwwwwwwwwr•wwwwwwwwwwwwwwwrwwwww

APPROVED I For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission

DISAPPROVED I Signature Date

APPLICATION/PERMIT NO: FILING FEE: $
DATE FILED: 1 _ PERMIT FEE: $
DATE ISSUED: I _ BALANCE$
OWNERSHIP CODE: I RECEIPT NO: FEE WAIVED:

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS
Historic Preservation Commission grants the permit for the Gre n's dr'vew y and apron

located in the public right—of—way; subject to no retainin a 1 ng bu t d to removal
of three trees, 1 poplar located on the Green's property a two 1 Gated o public

7_111t-of -way. Q.(

~tSA Y.. ~~'f@YA~i C•il. J'



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE REQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS '
c

.PPLICATION`

DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED WORK: (including composition, color and texture of materials to be used:)

~I l

TO 0—QALS'r.QlcCr i, I L 
C)^) Cc ba_T,, Erw 9 C ~~ n riv 'r r• r Cr-tF.. C'-rgT OkS

0 F R3 C -rvOr rRor__W1 Ifla f fZf--~,c/'_T

ram

( N S11 riZa 7l'K A F t=-EC, 0 0̂ 3 D s -rte e ,c 15 ~ nJ C~ r~

~ ~~ - ro

B_ C440i- O't U=cW PRR6C ;7.JD "itic:- a6 -:r G

(If more space is needed, attach additional sheets on plain or lined paper to this application)

i'TACH TO THIS APPLICATION (2) COPIES OF: SUCH SITE PLANS (lot dimensions, building location with dimensions,
Ives, walks, fences, patios, etc. proposed or existing) and/or ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS (floor plans, elevations, etc.),
iOTOGRAPHS OF THE AREA AFFECTED, as are necessary to fully describe the proposed work.

NIL OR DtLIVER TH1t APPLICATION AND ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS TO THE:
HISTORIC PRE$ERVATICI C6MM'IZION
100 MARYLAND AVENUE - — -
ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND 20850
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MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

LOCAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE REVIEW FORM

EXTERIOR ALTERATIONS

I. Location of property

a. Located within the PArk historic district.

b. This is a aster P nlAtlas historic district (circle one).

c. address of Property: 1011

v

d. Property owneros name, address and phone number:

~—

~h) S ~3 -3 (w)

e. is t,is property a contributing.resource within the historic
distract? Yes' No }~

f. On a map of the district locate this property and any adjacent
historic resources. Will this work impact Asher c~lntr}bating
historic resources? Yes X No

II. Description of work proposed

a. Briefly desdxibe propQs0'd wprk:

tau Is this on the grobt,.(   o:, sldi) cif thO struarlure l

C. fls tho wo.r.k visible from vhe. 13Z.r6err., Y

d. feat are th~-, :ratetiAls to bo used?
t.~.s,~'~"C✓u'L~.!'~'. !!~,, ^..~0`i, Via-: b'• 

e. Axa- ':Ixe.s4r mat,eL:`,als gniL .inn no fibvf~ x

0
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III.Recommendation of the Local Advisory Committee

a. Approval of Work

1. Which criteria found in the Ordinance for Historic Preservation
(Sec. 24A-8-b of the Montgomery County Code) does this work
meet?

! ) .Z , 3

2. What conditions, if any, must be met in order for the proposed
work to meet the above criteria? (example: the proposed windows
should be double hung -to conform with existing window )

L ft c r-e c n—v Q v-,J-o t2,l O4- ft P c~v- iJ , c~ . ; . 1'e ~zsu
H tea d tk!Aew ac Aft,

3 P&ILk~ v~ -fix, Gtc:A9~v~ ~'Y1~l~lb S ~'~~ ~}
'c.P~--•~., Cti'1~ ('

b. Disapproval of Work

1. On what grounds is disapproval recommended? Refer to Sec.
24A-8.

2. How could tbls proposal be altered so as to be apptoved?

IV. Additional comments ~.s•~ ~ ,~~ cvin;a~c~^ ~. '~ 
^'ti'` ~~ a__ 

'.

,6
11

~ ~ t...~. o ~.~ ~ M~- ~-'~"t..Q','~`-t .

-~- ~ :~~-~o..~.a- cR..~-.~~ t.~ '~-~ ~'~.- ¢.~~.✓~y~ . c!~l Gt.uc• ~ I~.p,a,:;.. ~'(~•'i-+~ 1"v`~,`.1

DAte am which application roaoiV0 ~

Dato Of LAG Meettnq 6t+. Wb3 eh 'p"pite ',:10P uad r4kri

F,.\rrz cor~pl t d by:, - a?i . a ~.~. ~ ,,.~1~, 2`
Q

a ~ic.aua.u.o. .,~:(/-"a•I.E'xaMy'~aL4Y'ws.rr Yifr..'r•..i'•Aq"'!•4..:wwel.<!'-~s,N Sw "••S •V~'•~.R.

PDato: 10 4--
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04GS19

4

e



0 •

*



f

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Maryland Forest, Park & Wildlife Service

DONALD E. MaCLAUGNLAN ROUTE 4, BOX 106A GENE PIOTROWSKI
REGIONAL FORESTER

DIRECTOR BRANDYWINE, MARYLAND 20613

(301) 888-1638

Beverly I. Greene
10118 Capitol View Ave.
Silver Spring, Md. 20910 

August 8, 1988

Dear Ms. Greene,

On Monday August 8 I recieved a phone call from a gentleman requesting in-

formation on removing a small tree or shrub in the right of way in front of

Lot 26 Meadowneck Ct.in Silver Spring. He explained to me over the phone that

an apron was being constructed where the tree now stands. Due to the size and

condition of the tree and the costruction being done I gave him verbal authori-

zation to remove it. This letter is to confirm that authorization. Thank you

for contacting us in this matter.

Sincerely,

Paul W. Evans
Md. Forest, Park & Wildlife Service

i
i

TTY FOR DEAF: STATEWIDE 1-800-492-5062! BALTIMORE 269-2609

;

.

r
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Page 1 of 2

Beverly I.. Greene
10118 Capitol View Ave.
Silver Spring, Maryland

(Lot 26, Liber #7487, Polio #685)

RE: Application for HAWP proposing construction of concrete apron and driveway
at the rear building line of lot 26, backing onto Meadowneck Ct. The proposal
is for a 23-C type driveway constructed according to the plans and specifica-
tions as prescribed and outlined by the Montgomery County Department of Trans-
portation.

The reasons behind the proposal are founded upon the hazardous traffic
conditions that exist in the front of my property on Capitol View Ave. I own
four motor vehicles, including a thirty-two foot 1987 motor home. To exit my
front driveway and enter onto Capitol View Ave. requires the use of more than
one lane and pulling into oncoming traffic in both directions. A left hand turn
exiting my driveway is impossible to make in the motor home. Exiting to the
left of my driveway, two houses down in a northerly direction, is a 90 degree
turn in Capitol View Ave. Exiting to the right, there is a Ride-On Bus stop
and a hill that obstructs my view of oncoming.traffic traveling in a northerly
direction on Capitol View Ave.

In reports and figures obtained from the Montgomery County Traffic Division,
the Maryland State Police Headquarters CARD Unit,' and the Montgomery County
Park and Pianping Commission; I have found there have been a total of 11 re-
ported accidents on Capitol..View Ave. in the time frame of 1-2-88'through 7-12-88.
Rounded off, that!s an average . of 2 reported accidents per month on a roadway
only one mile in jength. In comparison, the monthly average':of reported acci-
dents on all other Montgomery County streets is .12'accidents per month per
street. Capitol view Ave. is averaging 17 times more a.ccidents per month than
any other street ~n M©ntgome y'CQunty.

With the approval and construction of Meadowneck Ct. and' the deletion of.
Oak St. at my rear_ buildInER linr~, critic Hie affor' dint',, of s0voral ijghts to
.Ces dr-rits v lose P3djaceo :- alid/o r, it! e 1`1.neg ar• 6rE i0+0t:W11 'k tIL ,
G;10 cf the. jv, 1:igh.rr Ss PA-eh-irlp, '~)i' to X~_R?j~,Iili G:r'.[1 mcit.ldtjCtaiSck CY' .. S.G• 6411% %:j.tvui ill

18ect',,on 341.x,16 r,,f the: Ntrii:l,ojfier?, f,o3li ty Code. Udall c-ne; vigia g my ~3,.,,t~! to }3e.ri;lhn ;
ti:i:~ro, I've Lehi fm&~ with nw-'o teals  o  t-Ile
T'Iveir ree Lsta;Aari har; '.oen `li.::1Wn rr.li:31'i in ticlmorous 3f i:l i' tole..p1*61I n

illy 'r(2sl lC,nt d.-.iterwinin8 map .ovit3?rs)-tip ,Cy tho..foh•,,or I`I zre ruA mV i:00,46--aa tor
pax .;';"gig on,L~2, relior,is _d.,..t bcSiTlp, 31,1 r1"Gandhi o-d

vph icie  nd 'Uli Ui k'[g t l! a8 ̀ ;uo).1. l.aiaettr,

p•:.r:k.fid d;_reetly against rbe i?umpcir ;,f t;o-, t',jU;,;,r i}om.r 111E14~,f.nj? 1t rvarg i£~it'i11t
a:.2 hazaxdnits to ; e-~At: wid . ".51 doing 1aU of up 'iIont: etirlt('r 3

Coun:':v ...,'e, Tt!e 4. .I;4.1-?ntj_b-[vv ,ll :i'i'C,il<+..t'~~r:jyr t '':111;~~,Ll 'i..A 11i•' F''.flilttC`:r c;f tho

f ro'at" LPL• wt' re-ai ),.u+ i d j.T►N' 1'Ilt makiii{:~ 7 t kaL.posT.e.{S.0. u {Aor •R ~ n ~:3e twv p,: ")S. gt. i:'4L:~L i1
rights d:'.i'. C:l:u iocar.jcit,. 01,%11 ilwels tf.E:il Milt) t`tto.r„dr0 tj#ent-y }Vritit`
l'Jtl?: a'_'i nx~.^...1t3.G`l ro as long a,t t'heeL`i nrd I`oor !4 YI1~'tz ai!tinn #!'9

!ar' ° - it`inL"t 1.11 C1 'j'1-16 Ci il!%; C-I,ffi'tlLl' i;!'iti.tj. i'+ ~ek~'dE?t

Tl,:si Ii.rpl:iy a ci ~:e>.tallr itr kl c1 fi_ i ~j'' 9i <iniln)`
tci.~:,i;~ i 7~~1`L~:

•n'r 
X17., ►c'~Itaab` l y_,

tt
3ncr('13.7 ap! to i;f!C;'s5 1%'!`6 Jirts8r of rn'' proncrty via t-he. pul. is Lglit-e~i -'i:t
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tree that could obstruct and interfere with the construction of the apron. To begin
work, I must now obtain my HAWP. Through approval of my permit application and the
reasonable use of my own property, I hope to eliminate the personal hardships I'm

now experiencing upon exiting my front driveway, ease the hazardous traffic con-

ditions on Capitol View Ave., and help to contribute to the safety and welfare of

the residents of Capitol View Park and the general public that travels that
roadway.

I cannot see any way that my proposal would detract from the appearance of
Meadowneck Ct. nor that of the historic district. I can only see the proposal as
a means of enhancing the safety and quality of life within the confines of Capitol

View Park,

e

.afM.

Beverly 1. Greene

HAWP Applicant

Capitol'View Par%

(HM) $88--3343
(W~C,) 392-7444
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PHOTO LEGEND

(Photos Numbered on Backs)

1. Front View Driveway Front of 10118 Capttol View Ave.

2. Front of Driveway at 10118 Capitol View Ave. Showing Proximity of

Traffic on Capitol View Ave.

3. View From Virginia Ave. Looking at Front of 10118 Capitol View Ave.

4. ,Side:View 10118 Capitol View Ave. Front Driveway

5. Front of 10118 Capitol View Ave. Indicating Hazardous Maneuvering

of Vehicles Necessary to Exit From Driveway Onto Capitol View Ave.

-Side View

6. Front View Proposed Apron & Driveway

7. Rear View of Proposed Apron & Driveway at Rear Building Line of

10118 Capitol View Ave. Looking Down Onto Meadownect Ct.

8. Access Area of Road Entering Meadownect Ct.-Proposed Apron &

Driveway Entry To Right of Yellow Car

9. Side View of Apron Entry Way

10. Front Apron Entry Way View

11. Another View of 4" Tree

12. 411 Tree to be Removed if Neoessapy to.the Construction of Apron
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D~-part,,ent c Finance

Divisioro of o Ac5ountinq

301 251-'7943

Dept. of Tr portation

• MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND
EXECUTIVE OFFICE BUILDING

ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND

301 251-2104 (~ I P,~,
DATE

Present Refund

Name b ~~= I  Address

Address rZ4?►TLx- V ( f yVy\j .
APP 11_I a UP.

zip code

Person to Contact
(If different from above

Phone No. !~? P3 5?5An

The receipt of

NO, ► I >, t

(if different

RL-C91102 TRAWc_3#97838 000

ESCROW DEP-01~IT2.
11Oh17COMERY C-TY, HE),

G7 _ ) dollars from

he er referred to as the permittee, is hereby acknowledged, such sum to be held by

Montgomery County, Maryland, subject to the following terms and conditions.

It is understood that you have applied to the Montgomery County Department of

Transportation for a permit to

E,&DA

i1~ ► y~~l b~ ' GA2 1-2*_ Y1F ILL
in accordance with Permit No. DH_ and that it is a condition of the issuance of

a construction permit by the said Department of Transportation that a cash or corporate bond

be filed.

It is further understood that the aforesaid cash deposit, which covers the

estimated cost of work as described in Application No. OW'%i-GY~g dated A(jC-.7 _n ia,

is to be retained by the undersigned to guarantee that the permittee will in all respects

comply with all the applicable terms, conditions, provisions and requirements, of the

Montgomery County Road Construction Code', the Montgomery County Design Standards and'
Montgomery County Standard Specifications and the terms and conditions upon which the said
application has been approved and which will be incorporated in said construction permit
when issued and shall fully meet and faithfully perform his/their obligations in completing

the work for which said permit is issued and shall well and truly and in a manner satisfactor;.
to the Department of Transportation of.Montgomery County, Maryland, complete the work debcrihf
in said approved application, and shall save harmless Montgomery County, Maryland from any
expense incurred through the failure of the permittee, his/their agents and servants to
-omplete the work required by the Montgomery County Road Construction Code, Montgomery County
Design Standards and Montgomery County Standard Specifications and as further specified in
his/their approved application, or from any damages growing out of the negligence of thc_
permittee his/their agents, servants and employees. This obligation shall remain in full
force and effect until the work for which the permit was issuedhasbeen approved pursuant
to the provisions of the Montgomery County Road Construction Code.

Upon the final inspection and approval of the work for which the aforesaid
application has been filed, it is understood that Montgomery County will return the cash
deposit kn full_. o~. h e m..t ee6 If for, any,•reason the jsaid work is not approved, said
ca?'~►~1~ xl?~er#fastW~~fafulH' C'oftils9iarace~`iN%ith tF►e' Montgomc:.
C(?unty Rtiad Construction Code by the permittee. If he/it refuses to complete the said work,
then so much of the said deposit shall be retained by Montgomery County as is found necessary
to effect cocpletion.

APPROVED:

_1_/_~4~x 
- 

Clyde (Ro y Sorrell
County Attorney for
Montgomery County, Maryland

/f

FOR: Max R. Bohnstedt
Director of Finance
Montgomery County, Maryland



•
•

0 ip,

A

PROPERTY LINE  PNOPFRTY LINE: I ~

~4°CUPJCRETE WALK  -`--' ---~----4" CONCRETE WALK

7" CONCRETE

7"X 1/2" EXPANSION

GRASS AREA JOINT MATERIAL 6RASS AREA

10' MINIMUM

12. 20' MAXIMUM 
12'

VARIES

f~ (1/3 DEPTH
CONTRACTION / \

% JOINTS

DEPRESSED CURB fs

FLOW LINEFL4W LINE.

5'-0"  A4 
Lp 16"

20'-O" MINIMUM

30-0 MAXIMUM 12„~
- ...SLOPE TO MEET - -~

TYMCAL SECTION
ELEVATION 2 % SLOPE ', --__ ---~------ —~. — -- a

F r __= c” _- T~~ 
'. 

"w—•-t—i~•r'~-ice^~~ 
,~'F - -. _..-moo=.~-- ~, ̀► ' ~ ~M ~.__,.• _'= —'-1~ '

i "7 THICKNESS !\7'X I/2" EXPANSION3PLY HOOFING PAPER 
JOINT

FIEFER TO MCGI)i
STANDARD.No 1b•U E C T l ON A

GENERAL PJOTES

I . REFER TO MARYLAND STA; E:
HIGHWAY ADMINISTRATION
SPECIFICATIONS f"QR MAT1 RIAI
ANP METJ-JOOS OF cc)NS 1 Izlir,Ylc)N.

. QRiVEWAY TO HE M~!WAINE1)
by

EXPANSION' k

*
''*%s"' '• 3 

f~... Y.'
'i(3tDE:'td~ '~ ••

8)EPA C'N'T YflA.NSPI.AF`T.it::li~!

APPROVLM . '_(f RESI D.t,N7 iA t. O~{VEVirAlr

t F, ICI',/ OF 
PANSING 
 ~.__3~► ~ A N ;f•,. P:a•rwW++'

I

R ~'r" .i ~C 

,r 
+C  .~~. arei :ti. y.. _.. ~ -.... .. 

,i.. .. ~. a• .. r 
+ wlirF:;+A ~ 'B~l~i~~=• '•pRwrs•~."+i, ,~.:.,•,.,:~+w: i~....:;~~ t~•sT:S:.,"_.'- -... ~ ~ x

• ~'~'"~'. r,~s..~,4"h~.Y~q~;y?.ie~c:.~'1'r'",_4~"~'w+;'!' .yr''. . r5: : .. :. ,,..  ~

• ,w bye 
_~~~~•,

I..



•
•

, ., 4 y

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

7FZCE OF THE DIRECTOR OF THE
:PARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
,C RV ILLE , M.1tRYLAND

Permit No. DW29-052

s is to certify that Beverly I. Greene 588-3343

cress 10118 Capitol View Avenue, Silver Spring, MD 20910

i, permission to construct ( 1 ) residential driveway(s) in accordance with Montgomery .
unty Standards 23-C. All disturbed area shall be fine graded and sodded as as dire--Ced by
a Inspector in the field. The issuance of this driveway permit is not to be construed
permission to the Permittee to locate any-,part'of the driveway on adjoining property
thin the public right of way. If such permission is required, it is the duty of the
t-mittee to obtain said permission from the owner of"the sdjoiining.propetty. This permit
11 cover the complete repair of any and all damages done to the public right of way caused
building of •ation on this site. maintenance of work covered under this permit will be

a responsibility of the property owner,

:ANON:
-rest TornSubdivision Capitol View Park

^eet(sl Meadowneck Court, Lot 26

'K.: A peeair from v he- 4arylaud St4oe Depa-tmeat of rare gg, 4nd Parke is ree k~.t*ed star tl:e
.oval -- f any w istin.g, t.re;eo u,I tmyralxs11 puLli:, r'i tp of v4yi : Gan &ct ton of Servi.ats
SuS~r~88.

,...- The relocation and/or adjua €nt 644 e ry; pi bs.lc- or privet! ~.tc11iky ?1h.41.0 bet the
pon.mibility of the. :'armi.ttee prior to pixy  quthorixed b.a Q.1a pAr'miL.

The propose4 work ah,iR11 be performed Ln. with t19a douditiona Of 4;h~ tt~~ # f
sted ova the raver'se side hc4reof-) Find i-a a(zo.o"tis~quzi tax fix theh . 3 a a l 

V

cy Road Cora. Y.a u tick] Codie ave, t;hs Stazadx d 4 4-qd ~F 3:. 'rte t o ' . t w ~+ t' m rc,4r~
moll ,:.o= io tP;osRety Co? :;~y ass :t to ix 'c'a: Al au1a c"on'trol c~- the Dlro.ctor of 'the
art nt oC Tr*nspoimatton,.

The arpli-(44rr; f-hall. fort  ~ 400,

S25.00 Receipt No. 01688
CashSons: +$2,000.00

Casi•i Bond NC-. 17.9643
rans , No. 4788-0003.

liftdg~ 4o ~!Uurii 47'r"Lov to st&m iloi -ft'OttA641

ofd,.*- 2:1, PO
maryi-t-nd

Wise %•.,.y. — '-'~.Is.'n,rw^.YY'SLD'..'.w.•r:h. Lr~.. vr.[eeW'wwriMi 
"r..+ri—..w~:+rw.~.ii✓
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The actual construction shall be done under the terms of this permit 
and shall ccnforn

to all legal requirements for the type of construction proposed.

This permit is non-transferable.

This permit automatically expires 18 months from the date of its issuanc4 unless 
extended

as provided in the Montgomery County Road Construction Code.

All work done under this permit shall comply with written requirements or directions

Which may be issued by the County Executive relating to the particular project.

The work materials, plans and specifications shall be available at all times for

inspection by duly authorized officials of Montgomery County.

The holder of this permit shall give at least 48 hours advance notice to the Department

of Transportation before any construction under the permit is undertaken.

No permit for paving shall be issued unless all grading has been finally inspected and

approved by the Department of Transportation.

No permit shall be issued for construction unless the right of way has been acquired

by the County or has been dedicated to public use and such acquisition or dedication

has been recorded among the Land Records of the County.

v. This permit is subject to revocation by the Director of the Department of Transportation

if he finds that any of its conditions are being violated.

~. If the Director of this -Department of Transportation finds that the original plans,
standards and specifications under which this permit is issued are inadequate or
inappropriate for the particular project, he may require different or additional
plans, standards and specifications and they shall thereafter, or modification
thereof, become a part and condition of thLs.permit.

Per-ittee shall secure necessary easements from adjacent property owners to allow cut
or fill slopes (Std. 54) outside of dedication.

Z. A permit from the Maryland State Department of Forests and Parks is required for the
removal of any existing trees on improved public rights of way. Contact Division of
Services at 565-7588.

Inspector's lPermittoc's
Initials ~I nit i.als

i

Date Inspector Received Permit ;  I 
Comments

i

Date Inspector Notified of Proposed Work*
Comments_ -- ----

Date Inspector Approves Forms/Grade/Pipe*,
Commentsi

Date Inspector Notified for Final Inspection-
ComWents

Date Inspector Makes Punch List/Contents:
Comments

Date Inspector Sent Out Letter
C oneme n t s

I fife. ~,: xtension Whoa usei£iad ~. .w6 ,`.....:_, yin, .mw5av rswe.asu a erues•~{~e,.r.~t~oq~p,ea ofCoca®ents
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1Kofl gp ry County covc me t
-~ Historic Preservation Commission

51 Monroe Street
Rockville, Maryland 20850
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